Approved as to Form and Legality

___DRAFT____ City Attorney's Office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. _____ C.M.S.

Adopt A Resolution Pursuant To Council's Rules Of Procedure (Resolution No. 88266 C.M.S.) To Confirm The City Council President's Appointments Of The Members And Chairpersons Of The Public Works, Finance And Management, Community And Economic Development, Life Enrichment, Public Safety, Rules And Legislation, City Port Liaison Committee, and Education Partnership Committees of the City Council for 2021-2023

WHEREAS, rule 4 of the Council's Rules of Procedure Resolution 88266 C.M.S. provides that the Council President shall appoint all committees and committee chairs subject to confirmation by a majority of the Council; and

WHEREAS, , rule 4 further provides that the subject matter standing committees of the council shall consist of the following: Public Works, Finance and Management, Community and Economic Development, Life Enrichment, Public Safety, Rules and Legislation; and

WHEREAS, rule 4 provides that the Council may establish such other ad hoc or standing committees as it deems appropriate (e.g. City Port Liaison Committee and the Education Partnership Committee) and that a majority of the members of the Council may direct the appointment of a committee by the Council President; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED: That the City Council hereby confirms the Council President's appointment of the following members of the following Committee chairs of such committees for a two-year term beginning in January:

Finance and Management Committee Chairperson: Members:

Public Works Committee Chairperson:

Members:

Community and Economic Development Committee Chairperson: Members:

Life Enrichment Committee Chairperson: Members:

Public Safety Committee Chairperson: Members:

Rules and Legislation Committee Chairperson: Members:

City Port Liaison Committee Chairperson: Members:

Education Partnership Committee Chairperson: Members:

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES -

NOES -

ABSENT –

ABSTENTION -

ATTEST:

ASHA REED Acting City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California